

Reg. C.S. No.73/2023

Yadorao + 1 -vs- Manohar + 1

Exh.\_\_\_\_\_

## **ISSUES**

- 1] Does plaintiffs' proves that defendant No.1 had made an encroachment over lane of 6 feet which is between their house and the house of defendant No.1 ?
- 2] Whether plaintiffs' are entitled to get relief of declaration as prayed ?
- 3] Whether plaintiffs' are entitled to get relief of mandatory injunction ?
- 4] Whether plaintiffs' are entitled to get damages ?
- 5] What order and decree ?

Place : Kamptee  
Date : 17/10/2023

[ Amit A. Kulkarni ]  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Kamptee